

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE SUPRINTENDING ENGINEER ::::: PHE & WS CIRCLE



:::: PANGIN::::

No. PHECP/NIT/JJM/01/2023-24

Dated Pangin the 29th August'2023

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Superintending Engineer, PHE & WS Circle, Pangin inviting item rates tender in PWD Form-8 on behalf of the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh from manufacturer / authorized Dealers for the following works under Superintending Engineer, PHE & WS Circle, Pangin.

SI. No.	NIT No.	Name of Work	Tender Cost	Earnest Money (In Rupees)		Period of Completion	Cost of Tender Paper (in Rup ces)	Receipt of application / Issue of Tender Paper	& Time of receipt of / Tender Paper	& Time of opening of tender	Eligibility of Contractor
				For APST	For Non APST	Period of (Cost of Tender I	Receipt of appl Tender	Last Date & Time of receipt BID / Tender Paper	Venue, Date & T ten	Eligibility o
1.	No. PHECP/NIT/JJM/01/2023- 24	Package No. I Fabricated Steel Staging i/c erection & installation for Zinc alum water tank of various size, Pressure filtration tank, Solar water Pumping system under JJM Schemes under Mebo Sub-Division.	₹ 3,43,27,450.00	₹ 3,43,274.00	₹ 6,86,549.00	2 Months	₹ 2,000.00	30/08/2023 to 6/09/2023 upto 1500 hrs	08/09/2023 upto 1000 hrs	O/o SE PHE & WS Circle, Pangin on 08/09/2023 at 1030 hrs.	Manufacturer/Authorized dealer

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. The tender are required to be submitted in sealed envelopes and must reach to undersigned before the closing of tenders as mentioned above. Tenders should be duly signed on all pages by the tendered and all the documents / certificates should be duly signed by the legally authorized person / persons of the manufacturer / authorized dealer.
- 2. The bid documents will be available at PHE & WS Circle, Pangin from 30/08/2023 to 06/09/2023
- The bid shall be opened on 08/09/2023 at 1030 hrs at the O/o Superintending Engineer, PHE & WS Circle, Pangin.
- 4. The tender is for item rate contract for the amount that is put to tender and also for empanelment of manufacturer / authorized dealers for parallel rate contract for subsequent work to be decided by the competent authority from one or more manufacturer / authorized dealers as & when require.
- 5. The standard form of General Condition of Contract will not be issued along with the Tender Documents but the same shall form part of the agreement to be drawn and signed by both parties after acceptance of tender. The intending bidder must read General Condition of Contract 2014 or its latest edition carefully. He/she should only submit his/her bid if he/she agrees the terms and conditions laid therein.
- 6. The NIT uploaded can be viewed in phedarunachal.org
- 7. All other terms and conditions, incorporated in the instructions to bidder will form as a part of tender documents.

Sd/-Superintending Engineer PHE & WS Circle, Pangin Memo No. PHECP/NIT/JJM/01/2023-24/2203 Copy to:-

8

Dated Pangin the 29th August'2023

- 1. The PS to Hon'ble Minister, PHE & WS Department, Itanagar for kind information please.
- 2. The PS to Commissioner, PHE & WS Department, Itanagar for kind information please,
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, East Siang District for information please.
- 4. The Chief Engineer, (WZ/D&P), PHE & WS Department, Itanagar for information please
- 5. The Chief Engineer, E/Z, PHE & WS Department, Namsai for information please,
- 6. The Mission Director (JJM / SBM (G)), PHE & WS Department, Itanagar for information please.
- 7. The Superintending Engineer, PHE & WS Circle, Aalo / Yachuli / Tezu / Naharlagun / Miao / Rupa for information please.
- The Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division, Pasighat/ Pangin/ Tawang / Bomdila / Seppa / Yupia / Itanagar / Sangram / Palin / Ziro / Aalo / Daporijo / Yingkiong/ Kodukha / Anini / Longding/ Likabali/ Mechuka/ Tezu/ Khonsa/ Namsai/ Changlang/ Roing/ Hawai/ Elect & Mechanical Division Itanagar for information please.
- 9. Notice board.
- 10. Office Copy

Superintending Engineer PHE & WS Circle, Pangin